
Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 Nettenberg Mosnang, Sportschützen 391 100.00

Baumann Josef 1969 S KK 80

Bamert René 1972 E KK 79

Gämperle Adrian 1999 J KK 78

Gyger Roland 1953 V KK 77

Eugster Beat 1966 S KK 77

2 Aamättli Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 390 70.00

Barmettler Markus 1985 E KK 80

Odermatt Stefan 1981 E KK 79

Lüscher Armin 1967 S KK 78

von Holzen Daniel 1981 E KK 77

Lüscher Martin 1968 S KK 76

3 Storenberg Dettighofen, Sportschützen 388 60.00

Ganz Nelly 1948 V KK 79

Hagenbüchli Urs 1955 V KK 79

Fröhlich Roland 1952 V KK 78

Mäder Thomas 1975 E KK 77

Fröhlich Ida 1952 V KK 75

4 Wingert Grabs, Sportschützen 387 40.00

Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V KK 78

Gantenbein Ulrich 1949 V KK 78

Kaiser Michael 1994 E KK 77

Kressig Jan 1988 E KK 77

Boxler Thomas 1986 E KK 77

5 Wildenburg Wildhaus, Sportschützen 386 30.00

Spichtig Céline 1993 E KK 80

Kaufmann Armin 1954 V KK 79

Brauchli Hans 1971 E KK 77

Brauchli Claudia 1975 E KK 76

Huber Martin 2001 JJ KK 74

6 Wolfhalden Wolfhalden, Sportschützen 384 20.00

Graf Andreas 1973 E KK 79

Hauser Hans-Peter 1947 V KK 78

Alder Elmar 1956 V KK 77

Künzler Ralph 1982 E KK 75

Kamber Carl 1956 V KK 75

7 Martini Trimbach, Sportschützen 384 10.00

Egger Nadia 1994 E KK 78

Egger Kurt 1961 S KK 77

Kissling Mario 1980 E KK 77

Müller Max 1953 V KK 77

Hufschmid Anton 1950 V KK 75

8 Tanzboden Dicken, Sportschützen 383 10.00

Hüppi Iwan 1980 E KK 79

Baumann Brigitte 1978 E KK 78

Scherrer Hans 1954 V KK 76

Hüppi Erhard 1954 V KK 75

Schilliger Marcel 1981 E KK 75

9 Bouchserhorn Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 78-77-76-75-73 379

10 Necker Neckertal, Sportschützen 78-78-76-73-72 377

11 Di wildä Wäspis Gommiswald, Sportschützen 76-76-76-75-74 377
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1 Graf Roland 1968 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 80

2 Baumann Josef 1969 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 80

3 Gyger Martin 1985 E Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 80

4 Barmettler Markus 1985 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 80

5 Good Tino 1987 E St. Gallen FSG KK 80

6 Berger Thomas 1992 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 80

7 Seiz Roman 1992 E Lengwil, Sportschützen KK 80

8 Spichtig Céline 1993 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 80

9 Kaiser Martina 1996 J Grabs, Sportschützen KK 79

10 Ganz Nelly 1948 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 79

11 Schurter Rudolf 1952 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 79

12 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 79

13 Hagenbüchli Urs 1955 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 79

14 Spichtig Armin 1961 S Grabs, Sportschützen KK 79

15 Bamert René 1972 E Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 79

16 Graf Andreas 1973 E Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 79

17 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 79

18 Odermatt Stefan 1981 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 79

19 Hagmann Maria 1994 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 79

20 Gämperle Adrian 1999 J Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 78

21 Lüscher Manuel 1997 J Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 78

22 Alther Christian 1997 J Gossau, Sportschützen KK 78

23 Hauser Hans-Peter 1947 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 78

24 Hug Kurt 1949 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 78

25 Gantenbein Ulrich 1949 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 78

26 Gautschi Rudolf 1951 V St. Gallen FSG KK 78

27 Züger Martin 1952 V Schmerikon, Sportschützen KK 78

28 Fröhlich Roland 1952 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 78

29 Müller Bruno 1953 V St. Gallen FSG KK 78

30 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 78

31 Imboden Werner 1957 S Menznau, Sportschützen KK 78

32 Steiger Markus 1959 S Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 78

33 Scheu Patrick 1962 S Wetzikon, Sportschützengesellschaft KK 78

34 Waser André 1963 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 78

35 Blatter Oliver 1963 S Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 78

36 Lüscher Armin 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 78

37 Fässler Hansruedi 1971 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 78

38 Widmer Hanspeter 1973 E Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 78

39 Fässler Felix 1975 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 78

40 Baumann Brigitte 1978 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 78

41 Wolfender Matthias 1993 E Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 78

42 Egger Nadia 1994 E Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 78

43 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 78

44 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Dicken, Sportschützen KK 77

45 Ziegler Norbert 1952 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 77

46 Müller Max 1953 V Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 77

47 Gyger Roland 1953 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 77
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48 Rusch Hans 1955 V Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 77

49 Alder Elmar 1956 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 77

50 Höhener Werner 1956 V St. Gallen FSG KK 77

51 Bleiker Werner 1959 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 77

52 Alpiger Martin 1959 S St. Gallen FSG KK 77

53 Ebneter Josef 1960 S Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 77

54 Bär Oscar 1960 S Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 77

55 Egger Kurt 1961 S Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 77

56 Keller Werner 1962 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 77

57 Signer Hildegard 1963 S Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 77

58 Eugster Beat 1966 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 77

59 Pirker Peter 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen KK 77

60 Baumgartner Christian 1968 S Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 77

61 Brauchli Hans 1971 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 77

62 Mäder Thomas 1975 E Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 77

63 Brüllmann Martin 1978 E Lengwil, Sportschützen KK 77

64 Kissling Mario 1980 E Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 77

65 von Holzen Daniel 1981 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 77

66 Höhener Claudia 1984 E St. Gallen FSG KK 77

67 Risi Josef 1984 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 77

68 Boxler Thomas 1986 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 77

69 Roviaro Marco 1987 E Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 77

70 Kressig Jan 1988 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 77

71 Möckli Katja 1989 E Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 77

72 Spengler Marco 1993 E Lengwil, Sportschützen KK 77

73 Kaiser Michael 1994 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 77

74 Katschnig Sabrina 2000 JJ St. Gallen FSG KK 76

75 Nyhuis Janik 1999 J Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 76

76 Frank Martin 1998 J Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 76

77 Caviezel Nando 1997 J Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 76

78 Eggler Eugen 1936 SV Wollerau, Sportschützen KK 76

79 Steimer Horst 1939 SV St. Gallen FSG KK 76

80 Jung Albert 1942 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 76

81 Herzog Hans 1943 SV Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 76

82 Brugger Peter 1943 SV St. Gallen FSG KK 76

83 Kälin Norbert 1945 SV Wollerau, Sportschützen KK 76

84 Furrer Beat 1948 V Schmerikon, Sportschützen KK 76

85 Mullis Josef 1950 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 76

86 Maier Urs 1951 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 76

87 Forster Hans-Ulrich 1951 V Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 76

88 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen KK 76

89 Schönenberger Ursula 1956 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 76

90 Langhart Markus 1957 S Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 76

91 Wyss August 1958 S Sargans, Sportschützen KK 76

92 Hauptmann Jens 1960 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 76

93 Bernhardsgrütter Ivo 1961 S Gossau, Sportschützen KK 76

94 Halter Jakob 1963 S Dicken, Sportschützen KK 76
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95 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 76

96 Feldmann Thomas 1970 S Oberrieden, Sportschützen KK 76

97 Brauchli Claudia 1975 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 76

98 Bärtsch Reto 1978 E Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 76

99 Müller Guido 1987 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 76

100 Achermann Daniel 1987 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 76

101 Hauptmann Patrick 1988 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 76

102 Roviaro Sandra 1990 E Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 76

103 Troxler Daniel 1992 E St. Gallen FSG KK 76

104 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 76

105 Sprenger Christian 1993 E St. Gallen FSG KK 76

106 Gsell Nathalie 1995 E Gossau, Sportschützen KK 76

107 Schönenberger Willi 1938 SV Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 75

108 Dellenbach Ruedi 1941 SV Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 75

109 Müntener Kurt 1942 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 75

110 Gadola Pius 1942 SV Gossau, Sportschützen KK 75

111 Maurer Bruno 1943 SV Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 75

112 Nobs Walter 1944 SV Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 75

113 Fontanive Claudio 1947 V St. Gallen FSG KK 75

114 Hufschmid Anton 1950 V Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 75

115 Fröhlich Ida 1952 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 75

116 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen KK 75

117 Kamber Carl 1956 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 75

118 Möckli Gottlieb 1956 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 75

119 Mäder Paul 1956 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 75

120 Blättler Franz 1963 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 75

121 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 75

122 Wymann Michael 1979 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 75

123 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 75

124 Künzler Ralph 1982 E Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 75

125 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 75

126 Berger René 1990 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 75

127 Kuster David 1992 E Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 75

128 Huber Martin 2001 JJ Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 74

129 Kälin Albert 1935 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 74

130 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 74

131 Aebersold Bruno 1948 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 74

132 Wiederkehr Werner 1949 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 74

133 Achermann Walter 1955 V Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 74

134 Bissig Felix 1964 S Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 74

135 Keller Stefano 1973 E Sargans, Sportschützen KK 74

136 Bärtsch Susanne 1981 E Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 74

137 Wyss Markus 1945 SV Weinfelden, Schützengesellschaft KK 73

138 Wymann Ernst 1945 SV Dicken, Sportschützen KK 73

139 Frei Walter 1953 V Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 73

140 Meier Albin 1957 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 73

141 Kurath Roland 1960 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 73
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142 Sommerau Brigitte 1964 S Schmerikon, Sportschützen KK 73

143 Odermatt Markus 1969 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 73

144 Graf Stefan 1970 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 73

145 Schlau Mario 1989 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 73

146 Klaus David 1992 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 73

147 Lienhart Walter 1932 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 72

148 Huber Hans 1942 SV Brugg-Windisch, Schiesssportgesellschaft KK 72

149 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 SV Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 72

150 Herren Hanspeter 1952 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 71

151 Hagmann Erich 1953 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 71

152 Forster Evelyn 1953 V Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 71

153 Müller Ueli 1948 V Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 70

154 Chiappolini Bruno 1936 SV Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 69

155 Pfister Marcel 1948 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 69

156 Gallmann Erwin 1946 SV Oberrieden, Sportschützen KK 68

157 Graf Alois 1963 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 67

158 Mercoli Primo 1942 SV Grabs, Sportschützen KK 66
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1 Höhener Werner 1956 V St. Gallen FSG KK 100

2 Baumann Josef 1969 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 100

3 Graf Andreas 1973 E Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 100

4 Gyger Martin 1985 E Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 100

5 Good Tino 1987 E St. Gallen FSG KK 100

6 Alther Christian 1997 J Gossau, Sportschützen KK 99

7 Gautschi Rudolf 1951 V St. Gallen FSG KK 99

8 Lang Sepp 1953 V Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 99

9 Ebneter Josef 1960 S Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 99

10 Fässler Felix 1975 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 99

11 Baumann Brigitte 1978 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 99

12 Brüllmann Martin 1978 E Lengwil, Sportschützen KK 99

13 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 99

14 Barmettler Markus 1985 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 99

15 Berger Thomas 1992 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 99

16 Spichtig Céline 1993 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 99

17 Kaiser Martina 1996 J Grabs, Sportschützen KK 98

18 Brugger Peter 1943 SV St. Gallen FSG KK 98

19 Werz Norbert 1956 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 98

20 Langhart Markus 1957 S Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 98

21 Bernhardsgrütter Ivo 1961 S Gossau, Sportschützen KK 98

22 Lüscher Armin 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 98

23 Pirker Peter 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen KK 98

24 Graf Roland 1968 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 98

25 Kissling Mario 1980 E Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 98

26 von Holzen Daniel 1981 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 98

27 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 98

28 Boxler Thomas 1986 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 98

29 Kuster David 1992 E Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 98

30 Sprenger Christian 1993 E St. Gallen FSG KK 98

31 Hagmann Maria 1994 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 98

32 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 98

33 Gämperle Adrian 1999 J Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 97

34 Lüscher Manuel 1997 J Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 97

35 Steimer Horst 1939 SV St. Gallen FSG KK 97

36 Gantenbein Ulrich 1949 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 97

37 Herren Hanspeter 1952 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 97

38 Fröhlich Roland 1952 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 97

39 Gyger Roland 1953 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 97

40 Müller Bruno 1953 V St. Gallen FSG KK 97

41 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen KK 97

42 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen KK 97

43 Kamber Carl 1956 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 97

44 Alder Elmar 1956 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 97

45 Wyss August 1958 S Sargans, Sportschützen KK 97

46 Steiger Markus 1959 S Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 97

47 Spichtig Armin 1961 S Grabs, Sportschützen KK 97
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48 Baumgartner Christian 1968 S Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 97

49 Bamert René 1972 E Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 97

50 Widmer Hanspeter 1973 E Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 97

51 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 97

52 Brauchli Claudia 1975 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 97

53 Odermatt Stefan 1981 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 97

54 Künzler Ralph 1982 E Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 97

55 Höhener Claudia 1984 E St. Gallen FSG KK 97

56 Risi Josef 1984 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 97

57 Achermann Daniel 1987 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 97

58 Troxler Daniel 1992 E St. Gallen FSG KK 97

59 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 97

60 Spengler Marco 1993 E Lengwil, Sportschützen KK 97

61 Gsell Nathalie 1995 E Gossau, Sportschützen KK 97

62 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Dicken, Sportschützen KK 96

63 Forster Hans-Ulrich 1951 V Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 96

64 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 96

65 Schönenberger Ursula 1956 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 96

66 Imboden Werner 1957 S Menznau, Sportschützen KK 96

67 Meier Albin 1957 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 96

68 Bär Oscar 1960 S Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 96

69 Scheu Patrick 1962 S Wetzikon, Sportschützengesellschaft KK 96

70 Brauchli Hans 1971 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 96

71 Wymann Michael 1979 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 96

72 Kressig Jan 1988 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 96

73 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 96

74 Seiz Roman 1992 E Lengwil, Sportschützen KK 96

75 Kaiser Michael 1994 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 96

76 Wyss Markus 1945 SV Weinfelden, Schützengesellschaft KK 95

77 Fontanive Claudio 1947 V St. Gallen FSG KK 95

78 Hauser Hans-Peter 1947 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 95

79 Ganz Nelly 1948 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 95

80 Lenherr Andreas 1952 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 95

81 Müller Max 1953 V Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 95

82 Frei Walter 1953 V Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 95

83 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 95

84 Rusch Hans 1955 V Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 95

85 Hagenbüchli Urs 1955 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 95

86 Forster Hans 1956 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 95

87 Signer Hildegard 1963 S Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 95

88 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 95

89 Fässler Hansruedi 1971 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 95

90 Bärtsch Susanne 1981 E Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 95

91 Roviaro Marco 1987 E Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 95

92 Müller Guido 1987 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 95

93 Roviaro Sandra 1990 E Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 95

94 Klaus David 1992 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 95

Seite 2 von 4VereinsWK 3.7.1.16 - www.vereinswk.ch 02.10.2016, 19:17:54

Hasenbergschiessen

Sportschützen Kirchberg

Gabenstich - Alle Gewehre

Einzelrangliste

16.09.2016 - 25.09.2016



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

95 Wolfender Matthias 1993 E Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 95

96 Huber Hans 1942 SV Brugg-Windisch, Schiesssportgesellschaft KK 94

97 Gadola Pius 1942 SV Gossau, Sportschützen KK 94

98 Herzog Hans 1943 SV Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 94

99 Nobs Walter 1944 SV Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 94

100 Aebersold Bruno 1948 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 94

101 Hug Kurt 1949 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 94

102 Hufschmid Anton 1950 V Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 94

103 Hagmann Erich 1953 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 94

104 Bleiker Werner 1959 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 94

105 Alpiger Martin 1959 S St. Gallen FSG KK 94

106 Egger Kurt 1961 S Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 94

107 Keller Werner 1962 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 94

108 Waser André 1963 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 94

109 Blatter Oliver 1963 S Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 94

110 Blättler Franz 1963 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 94

111 Feldmann Thomas 1970 S Oberrieden, Sportschützen KK 94

112 Mäder Thomas 1975 E Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 94

113 Bärtsch Reto 1978 E Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 94

114 Egger Nadia 1994 E Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 94

115 Frank Martin 1998 J Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 93

116 Caviezel Nando 1997 J Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 93

117 Müntener Kurt 1942 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 93

118 Maurer Bruno 1943 SV Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 93

119 Senn Emil 1947 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 93

120 Furrer Beat 1948 V Schmerikon, Sportschützen KK 93

121 Fröhlich Ida 1952 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 93

122 Schurter Rudolf 1952 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 93

123 Forster Evelyn 1953 V Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 93

124 Achermann Walter 1955 V Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 93

125 Mäder Paul 1956 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 93

126 Sommerau Brigitte 1964 S Schmerikon, Sportschützen KK 93

127 Eugster Beat 1966 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 93

128 Schlau Mario 1989 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 93

129 Kälin Norbert 1945 SV Wollerau, Sportschützen KK 92

130 Senn Josef 1945 SV Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 92

131 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 92

132 Wiederkehr Werner 1949 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 92

133 Klaus Beda 1953 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 92

134 Hauptmann Jens 1960 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 92

135 Odermatt Markus 1969 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 92

136 Keller Stefano 1973 E Sargans, Sportschützen KK 92

137 Huber Martin 2001 JJ Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 91

138 Nyhuis Janik 1999 J Gommiswald, Sportschützen KK 91

139 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 SV Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 91

140 Maier Urs 1951 V Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 91

141 Bissig Felix 1964 S Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 91
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142 Berger René 1990 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 91

143 Züger Martin 1952 V Schmerikon, Sportschützen KK 90

144 Halter Jakob 1963 S Dicken, Sportschützen KK 90

145 Künzle Paul 1928 SV Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen KK 89

146 Müller Ueli 1948 V Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 89

147 Kurath Roland 1960 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 89

148 Graf Alois 1963 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 89

149 Wymann Ernst 1945 SV Dicken, Sportschützen KK 87

150 Mullis Josef 1950 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 87

151 Schönenberger Willi 1938 SV Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 86

152 Gallmann Erwin 1946 SV Oberrieden, Sportschützen KK 86

153 Graf Stefan 1970 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 86

154 Mercoli Primo 1942 SV Grabs, Sportschützen KK 83
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1 Hagmann Maria 1994 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 480

2 Widmer Hanspeter 1973 E Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 478

3 Graf Roland 1968 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 477

4 Good Tino 1987 E St. Gallen FSG KK 476

5 Hagenbüchli Urs 1955 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 475

6 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 475

7 Risi Josef 1984 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 475

8 Lüscher Manuel 1997 J Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 472

9 Pirker Peter 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen KK 472

10 Baumann Josef 1969 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 472

11 Fässler Hansruedi 1971 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 471

12 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 471

13 Alther Christian 1997 J Gossau, Sportschützen KK 470

14 Schönenberger Ursula 1956 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 470

15 Waser André 1963 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 470

16 Brauchli Claudia 1975 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 470

17 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 469

18 Müller Bruno 1953 V St. Gallen FSG KK 468

19 Bernhardsgrütter Ivo 1961 S Gossau, Sportschützen KK 467

20 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 467

21 Keller Stefano 1973 E Sargans, Sportschützen KK 466

22 Boxler Thomas 1986 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 466

23 Wolfender Matthias 1993 E Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 466

24 Frei Walter 1953 V Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 464

25 Barmettler Markus 1985 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 464

26 Kaiser Martina 1996 J Grabs, Sportschützen KK 463

27 Huber Hans 1942 SV Brugg-Windisch, Schiesssportgesellschaft KK 463

28 Gyger Roland 1953 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 463

29 Lang Sepp 1953 V Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 463

30 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen KK 462

31 Spichtig Armin 1961 S Grabs, Sportschützen KK 462

32 Künzler Ralph 1982 E Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 462

33 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 461

34 Wyss August 1958 S Sargans, Sportschützen KK 461

35 Steiger Markus 1959 S Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 461

36 Brauchli Hans 1971 E Wildhaus, Sportschützen KK 461

37 Bamert René 1972 E Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 461

38 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 461

39 Berger Thomas 1992 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 461

40 Gautschi Rudolf 1951 V St. Gallen FSG KK 460

41 Fröhlich Roland 1952 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 460

42 Blatter Oliver 1963 S Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 460

43 Graf Andreas 1973 E Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 460

44 Mäder Paul 1956 V Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 459

45 Eugster Beat 1966 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 459

46 von Holzen Daniel 1981 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 459

47 Roviaro Marco 1987 E Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 459

Seite 1 von 3VereinsWK 3.7.1.16 - www.vereinswk.ch 02.10.2016, 19:23:46

Hasenbergschiessen

Sportschützen Kirchberg

Auszahlung - Alle Gewehre

Einzelrangliste

16.09.2016 - 25.09.2016



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

48 Bissig Felix 1964 S Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 458

49 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 458

50 Steimer Horst 1939 SV St. Gallen FSG KK 457

51 Kissling Mario 1980 E Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 457

52 Kressig Jan 1988 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 457

53 Imboden Werner 1957 S Menznau, Sportschützen KK 456

54 Alpiger Martin 1959 S St. Gallen FSG KK 456

55 Mäder Thomas 1975 E Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 455

56 Gyger Martin 1985 E Wil SG, Stadtschützen KK 455

57 Wymann Michael 1979 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 454

58 Rusch Hans 1955 V Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 453

59 Lüscher Armin 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 453

60 Alder Elmar 1956 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 452

61 Langhart Markus 1957 S Schlatt, Sportschützen KK 452

62 Kaiser Michael 1994 E Grabs, Sportschützen KK 452

63 Egger Kurt 1961 S Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 451

64 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 451

65 Fässler Felix 1975 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 451

66 Brugger Peter 1943 SV St. Gallen FSG KK 450

67 Achermann Walter 1955 V Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 450

68 Forster Evelyn 1953 V Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 449

69 Kurath Roland 1960 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 449

70 Ganz Nelly 1948 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 448

71 Gantenbein Ulrich 1949 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 448

72 Bleiker Werner 1959 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 448

73 Ebneter Josef 1960 S Weissbad, Sportschützen KK 448

74 Baumann Brigitte 1978 E Dicken, Sportschützen KK 448

75 Hauptmann Jens 1960 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 447

76 Scheu Patrick 1962 S Wetzikon, Sportschützengesellschaft KK 447

77 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Dicken, Sportschützen KK 446

78 Mullis Josef 1950 V Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 446

79 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen KK 446

80 Signer Hildegard 1963 S Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 446

81 Frank Martin 1998 J Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 445

82 Bär Oscar 1960 S Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 445

83 Roviaro Sandra 1990 E Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 445

84 Gsell Nathalie 1995 E Gossau, Sportschützen KK 445

85 Fröhlich Ida 1952 V Dettighofen, Sportschützen KK 444

86 Hufschmid Anton 1950 V Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 443

87 Meier Albin 1957 S Mosnang, Sportschützen KK 443

88 Blättler Franz 1963 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 443

89 Herzog Hans 1943 SV Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 442

90 Hauser Hans-Peter 1947 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 442

91 Schlau Mario 1989 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 441

92 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 440

93 Keller Werner 1962 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 439

94 Müller Ueli 1948 V Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein KK 438
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95 Forster Hans-Ulrich 1951 V Bottighofen Sportschützen KK 438

96 Kamber Carl 1956 V Wolfhalden, Sportschützen KK 436

97 Herren Hanspeter 1952 V Grabs, Sportschützen KK 435

98 Odermatt Markus 1969 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen KK 432

99 Egger Nadia 1994 E Trimbach, Sportschützen KK 432

100 Schönenberger Willi 1938 SV Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 430

101 Klaus David 1992 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 429

102 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen KK 427

103 Hauptmann Patrick 1988 E Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 424

104 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 SV Neckertal, Sportschützen KK 419

105 Gadola Pius 1942 SV Gossau, Sportschützen KK 414

106 Graf Alois 1963 S Kirchberg, Sportschützen KK 405

107 Wymann Ernst 1945 SV Dicken, Sportschützen KK 393
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